
 2023-2024 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Epee
ROLLING POINT CALCULATIONS

CURRENT AS OF 2/26/2024 Group I Values Group II Values

PLACE CAT NAME BTH DIVISION

ROLLING 

TOTAL 1st 2nd 1st 2nd

1 B Rodgers, John (Scott) 1971 Virginia 468.462 100 80 150 138.462

2 B Russell, Joshua B 1995 Ark-La-Miss 330.053 77.78 0 136.364 115.909

3 B Hanssen, Noah 2000 Maryland 287.434 88.889 0 121.622 76.923

4 A Badeaux, Nicholas 1997 North Texas 276.313 77.778 60 82.979 55.556

5 A Kaplan, Abe 2008 North Carolina 245.140 90 88.89 35 31.25

6 Alqallaf, Tariq 1968 KUW 200.000 100 100 0 0

7 A Tyler, Gregory 1988 Orange Coast 175.699 55.56 22.222 56.25 41.667

8 A Schoonover, William 1990 Utah-Southern Idaho 126.596 0 0 76.596 50

9 Schmidke, Ryan 2003 Long Island 117.780 77.78 40 0 0

10 A Moses, Cory 1994 Metropolitan NYC 84.965 30 0 38.298 16.667

11 Jones, Demy 1986 Utah-S.Idaho 80.000 80 0 0 0

12 A Hall, Mason 1977 Utah-Southern Idaho 77.778 77.778 0 0 0

13 A Downing, James 1979 Colorado 55.556 55.556 0 0 0

14 Hood, Emery 2009 Philadelphia 50.000 50 0 0 0

15 Engdahl, Terre 1994 Colorado 44.444 44.444 0 0 0

16 Swauger, Rick 1956 Columbus OH 44.440 44.44 0 0 0

17 Burch, Jr., Stephen 1988 Long Island 42.220 22.22 20 0 0

18 Long, Sam 1991 Colorado 33.333 33.333 0 0 0

19 Birt, Timothy 1960 Alabama 33.330 33.33 0 0 0

20 A Fleck, C.J. 1990 S. Jersey 31.915 0 0 31.915 0

21 Pevoto, Matthew 1994 North TX 11.111 11.111 0 0 0



 2023-2024 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Epee
DOMESTIC As of: 2/26/24

CHR - 

OCT 2023 CHR - FEB 2024
CHR - 

NATLS 2023

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Rodgers, John (Scott) 3 80 np 0 1 100

Russell, Joshua B np 0 3 77.78 np 0

Hanssen, Noah np 0 np 0 2 88.889

Badeaux, Nicholas 5 60 np 0 3 77.778

Kaplan, Abe 2 90 2 88.89 np 0

Alqallaf, Tariq 1 100 1 100 np 0

Tyler, Gregory np 0 5 55.56 8 22.222

Schoonover, William np 0 np 0 np 0

Schmidke, Ryan 7 40 3 77.78 np 0

Moses, Cory 8 30 np 0 np 0

Jones, Demy 3 80 np 0 np 0

Hall, Mason np 0 np 0 3 77.778

Downing, James np 0 np 0 5 55.556

Hood, Emery 6 50 np 0 np 0

Engdahl, Terre np 0 np 0 6 44.444

Swauger, Rick np 0 6 44.44 np 0

Burch, Jr., Stephen 9 20 8 22.22 np 0

Long, Sam np 0 np 0 7 33.333

Birt, Timothy np 0 7 33.33 np 0

Fleck, C.J. np 0 np 0 np 0

Pevoto, Matthew np 0 np 0 9 11.111



 2023-2024 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Epee
WORLD CUP/GRAND PRIX As of: 2/26/24

#'s in ( ) = Rolling Pts Only

Cardiff 

GBR 2024
Warsaw 

POL 2023 Pisa ITA 2023 Nimes FRA 2023

Nakhon 

THA 2023

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Rodgers, John (Scott) 15 138.462 23 150 22 138.462 28 92.308 np 0

Russell, Joshua B np 0 28 115.909 np 0 np 0 28 38.71

Hanssen, Noah 22 57.692 36 61.364 30 76.923 34 46.154 np 0

Badeaux, Nicholas 47.5 9.375 np 0 45 55.556 np 0 45 36

Kaplan, Abe 44 31.25 54 35 np 0 np 0 np 0

Alqallaf, Tariq np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Tyler, Gregory 40 56.25 55 30 51 22.222 np 0 46 30

Schoonover, William np 0 51 50 46 50 np 0 np 0

Schmidke, Ryan np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Moses, Cory np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Jones, Demy np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hall, Mason np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Downing, James np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Hood, Emery np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Engdahl, Terre np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Swauger, Rick np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Burch, Jr., Stephen np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Long, Sam np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Birt, Timothy np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Fleck, C.J. np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0

Pevoto, Matthew np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0 np 0



 2023-2024 Parafencing Point Standings

Men's Epee
INTL CHAMPS as of: 2/26/24

Busan KOR 2023
Worlds Terni 

ITA 2023

PLACE POINTS PLACE POINTS

Rodgers, John (Scott) np 0 27 89.189

Russell, Joshua B 13 136.364 33 40.541

Hanssen, Noah np 0 23 121.622

Badeaux, Nicholas 36 8.333 35 82.979

Kaplan, Abe np 0 np 0

Alqallaf, Tariq np 0 np 0

Tyler, Gregory 32 41.667 np 0

Schoonover, William np 0 36 76.596

Schmidke, Ryan np 0 np 0

Moses, Cory 35 16.667 42 38.298

Jones, Demy np 0 np 0

Hall, Mason np 0 np 0

Downing, James np 0 np 0

Hood, Emery np 0 np 0

Engdahl, Terre np 0 np 0

Swauger, Rick np 0 np 0

Burch, Jr., Stephen np 0 np 0

Long, Sam np 0 np 0

Birt, Timothy np 0 np 0

Fleck, C.J. np 0 43 31.915

Pevoto, Matthew np 0 np 0


